APRIL EORTOLOGION 2021

THURS. 1 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
FRI. 2 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 7:30a.m.
34 Stanza of Akathyst 7:00p.m.
Main Sanctuary - Greek
Chapel - English
SUN. 4 3RP SUNDAY OF LENT—VENERATION OF HOLY CROSS
Orthros: 7:00a.m. 1%t Divine Liturgy 8:15a.m.
2" Divine Liturgy 10:30a.m.
MON. 5 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
WED. 7 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 6:00p.m.
(Followed by Lenten Supper and Bible Study Greek and English)
THURS. 8 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
FRI. 9 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 7:30a.m.
4™ Stanza of Akathyst 7:00p.m
Main Sanctuary - Greek
Chapel - English
SUN. 11 4" SUNDAY OF LENT—ST. JOHN OF THE LADDER
Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1t Divine Liturgy 8:15a.m.
2" Divine Liturgy 10:30a.m.
MON. 12 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
WED. 14 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 6:00p.m.
(Followed by Lenten Supper and Bible Study Greek and English)
THURS. 15 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
FRI. 16 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 7:30a.m.
The Akathyst Hymn 7:00p.m
Main Sanctuary - Greek
Chapel - English
SUN. 18 5% SUNDAY OF LENT—ST MARY OF EYGPT
Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1%t Divine Liturgy 8:15a.m.
2" Divine Liturgy 10:30a.m.
MON. 19 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
WED. 21 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 6:00p.m.
(Followed by Lenten Supper and Bible Study Greek and English)
THURS. 22 GREAT COMPLINE 7:00p.m.
FRI. 23 PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 7:30a.m.

pg. 2




APRIL
24

25

26

27

28

29

pg. 2

HOLY WEEK and PASCHAL SERVICES 2021
EOPTOAOTI'TON MET'AAHX EBAOMAAOX ko ITAXXA 2021

SATURDAY OF LAZARUS
YABBATON TOY AAZAPOY
Orthros

D. Liturgy

PALM SUNDAY / KYPIAKH TQN BAIQN

Orthros

1st Divine Liturgy

2" Divine Liturgy

3" Divine Liturgy

SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIOS
H AKOAOYOIA TOY NYM®IOY

HOLY MONDAY

METAAH AEYTEPA

Pre-Sanctified Liturgy
IIPOHI'TAXMENH ©O. AEITOYPI'TA
SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIQS

H AKOAOYQ®IA TOY NYM®IOY

HOLY TUESDAY
METI'AAH TPITH

Pre-Sanctified Liturgy
IMTPOHI'TAXMENH O. AEITOYPI'IA

SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIOS
H AKOAOYOIA TOY NYM®IOY

HOLY WEDNESDAY

METAAH TETAPTH

Pre-Sanctified Liturgy
INPOHI'TAXMENH ©O. AEITOYPI'TA
HOLY UNCTION

TO EYXEAAIO

HOLY THURSDAY
MET'AAH NEMIITH
Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil

Ocia Agttovpyia Tov Meydiov Baciisiov
THE SERVICE OF THE HOLY PASSION

TA AT'TA TAGH- AQAEKA EYAITEAIA

7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

5:45 a.m.
6:45 a.m.
8:45a.m

10:45a.m

6:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30a.m.

3:00 p.m. & 7:00p.m.

6:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
6:45 p.m.




30 HOLY ERIDAY
Roval Hours
Al METAAAI QPAI 10:00 a.m.
15t & 3" Fr. Aristidis
6t & 9 Fr. Paul
DESCENT FROM THE CROSS
HAIIOKAOHAQYHY 3:00 p.m.
TRISAGION FOR THE DEPARTED
TPIZXATIO TON KEKOIMHMENQN
EII TOY ETNITA®IOY 6:00 p.m.

THE LAMENTATIONS AND PROCESSION OF THE EPITAPHIOS

EINNITA®PIOX KAI IIEPI®OPA TOY EINITA®PIOY 7:00 p.m.
MAY
1 HOLY SATURDAY
MET'A XABBATON
Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil
Ocia Agitovpyio Meydiov Baoiiciov 1%t Liturgy 5:00a.m.

2" Liturgy 6:45a.m.
31 Liturgy 8:45a.m.

PASCHA VIGIL 11:00 p.m.
RESURRECTION 12:00 midnight
OPOPOX 11:00 p.p.
Avaotaocng 12:00
2 SUN. HOLY PASCHA /TO ArION NA3XA
Orthros and Liturgy of Resurrection 12:15 a.m.
Vespers of Agape
Eonepvog Ty Ayanng 10:00 a.m.
3 MON. ST.GEORGE THE GREAT-MARTYR
Orthros 8:00 a.m.
Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.
4 TUE. SS.RAPHAEL, NICHOLAS and IRENE
Orthros 8:00 a.m.
Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.
5 WED. ST. IRENE THE GREAT-MARTYR
Orthros 8:00 a.m.
Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.
7 FRI. THE LIFE GIVING FOUNTAIN
Orthros 8:00 a.m.
Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.

pg. 2




