APRIL EORTOLOGION 2021

THURS.	1	GREAT COMPLINE	7:00p.m.
FRI.	2	PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 3 rd Stanza of Akathyst Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English	7:30a.m. 7:00p.m.
SUN.	4		TION OF HOLY CROSS 1rgy 8:15a.m. 1rgy 10:30a.m.
MON.	5	GREAT COMPLINE	7:00p.m.
WED.	7 (Follo	PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY wed by Lenten Supper and Bible Stud	6:00p.m. y Greek and English)
THURS.	8	GREAT COMPLINE	7:00p.m.
FRI.	9	PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY 4 th Stanza of Akathyst Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English	7:30a.m. 7:00p.m
SUN.	11	4 th SUNDAY OF LENT—ST. JOHN Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1 st Divine Litt 2 nd Divine Litt	
MON.	12	GREAT COMPLINE	7:00p.m.
			6.00
WED. (Followed by	14 Lenten	PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY Supper and Bible Study Greek and En	6:00p.m. glish)
			-
(Followed by	Lenten	Supper and Bible Study Greek and En	glish) The state of the state o
(Followed by THURS.	Lenten 15	Supper and Bible Study Greek and EnGREAT COMPLINE PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY The Akathyst Hymn Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English 5th SUNDAY OF LENT—ST MARY Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1st Divine Litu	glish) 7:00p.m. 7:30a.m. 7:00p.m
(Followed by THURS. FRI.	Lenten 15 16	Supper and Bible Study Greek and EnGREAT COMPLINE PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY The Akathyst Hymn Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English 5th SUNDAY OF LENT—ST MARY Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1st Divine Litu	glish) 7:00p.m. 7:30a.m. 7:00p.m OF EYGPT urgy 8:15a.m.
(Followed by THURS. FRI. SUN. MON. WED.	15 16 18 19 21	Supper and Bible Study Greek and EnGREAT COMPLINE PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY The Akathyst Hymn Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English 5th SUNDAY OF LENT—ST MARY Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1st Divine Litte	glish) 7:00p.m. 7:30a.m. 7:00p.m OF EYGPT argy 8:15a.m. urgy 10:30a.m. 7:00p.m. 6:00p.m.
(Followed by THURS. FRI. SUN. MON. WED.	15 16 18 19 21	Supper and Bible Study Greek and En GREAT COMPLINE PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY The Akathyst Hymn Main Sanctuary - Greek Chapel - English 5th SUNDAY OF LENT—ST MARY Orthros: 7:00p.m. 1st Divine Litu 2nd Divine Litu GREAT COMPLINE PRE-SANCTIFIED LITURGY	glish) 7:00p.m. 7:30a.m. 7:00p.m OF EYGPT argy 8:15a.m. urgy 10:30a.m. 7:00p.m. 6:00p.m.

HOLY WEEK and PASCHAL SERVICES 2021 ΕΟΡΤΟΛΟΓΙΟΝ ΜΕΓΑΛΗΣ ΕΒΔΟΜΑΔΟΣ και ΠΑΣΧΑ 2021

APRIL		
24	SATURDAY OF LAZARUS	
	ΣΑΒΒΑΤΟΝ ΤΟΥ ΛΑΖΑΡΟΥ	
	Orthros	7:30 a.m.
	D. Liturgy	8:30 a.m.
25	PALM SUNDAY / ΚΥΡΙΑΚΗ ΤΩΝ ΒΑΪΩΝ	
	Orthros	5:45 a.m.
	1st Divine Liturgy	6:45 a.m.
	2 nd Divine Liturgy	8:45a.m
	3 rd Divine Liturgy	10:45a.m
	SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIOS	
	Η ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΝΥΜΦΙΟΥ	6:30 p.m.
26	HOLY MONDAY	
	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΔΕΥΤΕΡΑ	
	Pre-Sanctified Liturgy	
	ΠΡΟΗΓΙΑΣΜΕΝΗ Θ. ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ	7:30 a.m.
	SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIOS	
	Η ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΝΥΜΦΙΟΥ	7:00 p.m.
27	HOLY TUESDAY	
	МЕГАЛН ТРІТН	
	Pre-Sanctified Liturgy	
	ΠΡΟΗΓΙΑΣΜΕΝΗ Θ. ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ	7:30 a.m.
	SERVICE OF THE NYMPHIOS	
	Η ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΝΥΜΦΙΟΥ	7:00 p.m.
28	HOLY WEDNESDAY	
	МЕГАЛН ТЕТАРТН	
		7:30a.m.
	<u> </u>	2.00 0.7.00
	ΙΟ ΕΥΧΕΛΑΙΟ	3:00 p.m. & 7:00p.m.
20	HOLV THURSDAY	
<i>4)</i>		
		6:30 a.m.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
29	Pre-Sanctified Liturgy ΠΡΟΗΓΙΑΣΜΕΝΗ Θ. ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ HOLY UNCTION ΤΟ ΕΥΧΕΛΑΙΟ HOLY THURSDAY ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΠΕΜΠΤΗ Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil Θεία Λειτουργία του Μεγάλου Βασιλείου ΤΗΕ SERVICE OF THE HOLY PASSION	7:30a.m. 3:00 p.m. & 7:00p.n 6:30 a.m. 8:30 a.m.

ΤΑ ΑΓΙΑ ΠΑΘΗ- ΔΩΛΕΚΑ ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΑ

6:45 p.m.

30 HOLY FRIDAY

Royal Hours

AI ΜΕΓΑΛΑΙ ΩΡΑΙ 10:00 a.m.

1st & 3rd Fr. Aristidis 6th & 9th Fr. Paul

DESCENT FROM THE CROSS

H AΠΟΚΑΘΗΛΩΣΗΣ 3:00 p.m.

TRISAGION FOR THE DEPARTED ΤΡΙΣΑΓΙΟ ΤΩΝ ΚΕΚΟΙΜΗΜΕΝΩΝ

EII $TOY E\Pi ITA\Phi IOY$ 6:00 p.m.

THE LAMENTATIONS AND PROCESSION OF THE EPITAPHIOS ΕΠΙΤΑΦΙΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΦΟΡΑ ΤΟΥ ΕΠΙΤΑΦΙΟΥ 7:00 p.m.

MAY

1 HOLY SATURDAY

ΜΕΓΑ ΣΑΒΒΑΤΟΝ

Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil

Θεία Λειτουργία Μεγάλου Βασιλείου 1st Liturgy 5:00a.m.

2nd Liturgy 6:45a.m. 3rd Liturgy 8:45a.m.

PASCHA VIGIL 11:00 p.m. RESURRECTION 12:00 midnight $OP\Theta PO\Sigma$ 11:00 μ.μ. Ανάστασης 12:00

2 SUN. HOLY PASCHA / ΤΟ AΓΙΟΝ ΠΑΣΧΑ

Orthros and Liturgy of Resurrection 12:15 a.m.

Vespers of Agape

Εσπερινός της Αγάπης 10:00 a.m.

3 MON. ST. GEORGE THE GREAT-MARTYR

Orthros 8:00 a.m. Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.

4 TUE. SS. RAPHAEL, NICHOLAS and IRENE

Orthros 8:00 a.m. Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.

5 WED. ST. IRENE THE GREAT-MARTYR

Orthros 8:00 a.m. Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.

7 FRI. THE LIFE GIVING FOUNTAIN

Orthros 8:00 a.m. Divine Liturgy 9:00 a.m.